

Serial No.31

Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2372/2025 CM(6270/2025)

FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION BABAR BARZULLA

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

None.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. (HOME)

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Mr. Yawar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

27.01.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file objections to CM
No. 7478/2025 within a period of two weeks.

List on 24.02.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar

27.01.2026

"Shaista"