

Serial No.20
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C)/2372/2025

FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION BABAR BARZULLA

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. M. Sultan, Advocate

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG with Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.
Mr. M. I. Dar, Advocate with Mr. Ruaani Baba, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

24.02.2026

Adjourned at request.

List tomorrow i.e.; 25.02.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
24.02.2026
"Shaista"