

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM/2548/2026 IN WP(C)/2372/2025

Football Association Babar Barzulla

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -
None.
V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. Haris Khan, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)
05.05.2026

CM No. 2548/2026:-

01. This application has been moved by the applicant/respondents seeking preponement of the case WP(C) No. 2372/2025, listed on 29th of May, 2026.

02. Heard.

03. On perusal of the application, no good ground is made out for preponement of the date of hearing, as such, this application shall stand **dismissed**.

04. Application is, thus, **disposed** of, accordingly.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
May 5th, 2026
"Shoaib Javid"